


Mission Support and Test Services, LLC                                                                             Modification No. 0140 
Contract No. DE-NA0003624                                                                                        SF 30 Continuation Page 2 

 
A. DESRIPTION OF CHANGES: The purpose of this modification is to cancel modification 0121, 0131 

and 0138. 
1. Modification No. 0121 is hereby canceled in its entirety and all tasks to be performed for the 

NTVa in Modification No. 0121 are hereby canceled. 
2. Modification No. 0131 and 0138 are hereby canceled due to system administrative error. 
3. The contractor hereby agrees to the following as it pertains to modification 0121: 

a) No costs were incurred, and no work was performed as a result of Modification No. 121 
NTVa. 

b) The Contractor hereby agrees that this supplemental agreement provides for a full  
equitable adjustment including: 
1) Claims, interest, requests for equitable adjustment or other disputes known and 

unknown associated with the directed changes identified in Modification No. 121 
NTVa. 

2) Any impact costs, including costs involving delays and disruptions, extended 
overhead, or other direct or indirect costs associated with the change identified in 
Modification No. 121. 

3) Attorney, legal or other fees associated with the directed changes in Modification 
No. 121. 

4. The 138kV PTSR work shall be performed in accordance with the contract statement of work   
(SOW) and all other contract requirements as of the prior 138kV Modification No. 109, 
without regard to Modification No. 121, which shall have no force or effect under Contract 
No. DENA0003624 138kV PTSR. 
 

B. CONTRACT PRICE and PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: There is no adjustment to the contract price 
and time by the reason of this change. The total contract price remains $38,900,000 and the 
period of performance remains 941 calendar days from the NTP issued on January 7, 2021. The 
contract completion date remains August 6, 2023. 


